

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025
IA No.CAN/1/2025

The Union of India

Vs

S. N. Kanungo

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan .. for the appellant

April 10, 2025
[SR]
Item No.4

The service of the stay application upon the respondent is not complete.

In view thereof, list the matter before the next available Circuit Bench on 10th June, 2025, subject to convenience of the Hon'ble Court.

The appellant is directed to complete service upon the respondent in the meantime.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)