

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

The Union of India

Vs.

S. N. Kanungo

Mr. U. Partha Sarathi ... for the appellant
[on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan]

Mr. Saurav Kanungo
Mr. Sailaza Madan Das ... for the respondent

June 10, 2025
[SR]
Item No.7

Objection filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record. Copy of the same is being served upon the learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment on the personal ground of his senior.

On his prayer, list this matter ‘for hearing’ before the next available Circuit Bench.

However, it is clarified that no interim order of stay has been granted in this case.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)