

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD/1/2025
(IA NO: CRAN/1/2025)

The Union of India

Vs.

S. N. Kanungo

Mr. Saurav Kanungo for the respondent

June 30, 2025
[SR]
Item No.44

Let this matter be released on the personal ground of one
of us (Krishna Rao,J.).

(**Kausik Chanda, J.**)

(**Krishna Rao, J.**)