

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT (ARBAWARD)/1/2025
IA No. CAN/1/2025

The Union of India

Vs

S.N.Kanungo

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellant

Mr. S.N.Das
(*through Virtual Mode*)

Mr. Saurav Kanungo ... for the respondent

July 28, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.38

Heard learned counsels for the parties. This Court has informed that by order passed on 09.07.2025 in Money Execution 12 of 2019 the learned Additional District Judge has recorded as follows:-

“Moreover, the Ld. Counsel for the JDR submits that the department is under active consideration to deposit the awarded amount possibly by the next date in the Court itself, hence short accommodation is prayed for.

Heard. The Court in such circumstances feels that if deposit of awarded amount is not effected by the next date, the next course of action will follow.”

In view of the above, let this matter appear under the same heading on 11.08.2025. The appellant is directed to adhere to the undertaking given by him before the learned Court.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)