

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025

The Union of India and others

Vs.

S N. Kunungo

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellants

Mr. Sailaza Nandan Das

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Saurva Kanungo .. for the respondent

October 28, 2025

[SR]

Item No.47

Considering the decision cited by Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, learned advocate appearing for the appellants, this Bench is of the view that a calculation factoring 10 % interest may be provided to the Court and the learned advocates for the respective parties shall exchange their views in advance.

We hope that the matter can be resolved accordingly and we keep the matter on 31st October, 2025.

Parties to act in terms of the server copy of this order downloaded from the website of this Hon'ble Court.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)