

In the High Court at Calcutta  
(Circuit Bench at Port Blair)

24.12.2025  
Ct. No. 06  
Sl. No.2  
skg

FMAT (ARBAWARD)/1/2025

The Union of India  
Vs.  
S.N. Kanungo

Ms. Babita Das,  
...for the opposite party

1. Let this matter appear on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**