

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

The Union of India

Vs.

S. N. Kanungo

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan ... for the appellant

April 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1

1. Informal paper books filed today be kept with the record.
2. The appeal is otherwise ready for hearing.
3. Let the application be listed tomorrow for hearing under the appropriate heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)