

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025
(IA NO: CAN/1/2025)

The Union of India

Vs.

S. N. Kanungo

Ms. Dipaniwta Halder <i>[on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan]</i>	... for the appellant
Mr. Saurav Kanungo <i>[through virtual mode]</i>	... for the respondent

July 02, 2026
[SR]
Item No.7

1. As prayed for, the matter may be placed before the next
Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)