

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

The Union of India

Vs

S.N. Kanungo

Mr. V.D. Sivabalan	... for the petitioner
Mr. Saurav Kanungo	... for the respondent

July 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No. 34

1. By consent of the parties, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)