

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FMAT(ARBAWARD)/1/2025

The Union of India

Vs.

S. N. Kanungo

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan .. for the appellant

Mr. Saurav Kanungo .. for the respondent
[through virtual mode]

August 27, 2026
[SR]
Item No.14

1. It appears that despite assurance given to the Court regarding securing the awarded amount, no amount has been deposited by the appellant.
2. Record reveals that time and again accommodation was sought for by the appellant. It does not appear that the appellant intends to secure the awarded amount.
3. For proceeding with the appeal, the appellant ought to secure the awarded amount before this Court.
4. List the matter on 1st September, 2026.
5. The mode of securing the awarded amount shall be placed before this Court by the competent authority.
6. Let the Chief Engineer, APWD be present before this Court along with the awarded amount.

(**Amrita Sinha, J.)**

(**Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**